Corporation.  On September 1, 2016, the Corporation received Rule No. 1050036477 issued by the FSC
which mandated and acknowledged that the mentioned companies are controlled entities that should be
included in the consolidated financial statements.  To conform to the Rule, the Corporation has restated its
consolidated financial statements from January 1, 2009 to June 30, 2016.

The Corporation does not have any equity interests in Everspeed Technology Group.  Therefore, in the
consolidated financial statements after restatement, the equity of Everspeed Technology Group is entirely
reported as non-controlling interest, and the income (loss) and other comprehensive income (loss) of
Everspeed Technology Group is entirely reported as a non-controlling interest.

- 14 -

The Corporation has applied the consolidation basis mentioned above to restate its financial statements for
three months ended June 30, 2016.  The impact of the restatement on the consolidated financial statements
was as follows:

The Effect on Assets, Liabilities and Equity
Amount Before

Restatement
Amount
Affected

Amount After
Restatement

June 30, 2016

Assets

Current assets   $ 25,679,960   $ 595,255   $ 26,275,215
Non-current assets   4,240,055   32,840   4,272,895

Total assets   $ 29,920,015   $ 628,095   $ 30,548,110

Liabilities

Current liabilities   $ 9,935,776   $ 470,843   $ 10,406,619
Non-current liabilities   69,770   831   70,601

Total liabilities   $ 10,005,546   $ 471,674   $ 10,477,220

Equity

Attributed to owners of the Corporation   $ 19,893,506   $ -   $ 19,893,506
Attributed to non-controlling interests   20,963   156,421   177,384

Total equity   $ 19,914,469   $ 156,421   $ 20,070,890

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
Amount Before

Restatement
Amount
Affected

Amount After
Restatement

For the three months ended June 30, 2016

Operating revenue   $ 10,456,938   $ -   $ 10,456,938
Operating costs   8,434,681   -   8,434,681
Gross profit   2,022,257   -   2,022,257
Operating expenses   935,839   156   935,995
Operating income   1,086,418   (156)   1,086,262
Non-operating income and expenses   129,804   1,103   130,907
Profit before income tax   1,216,222   947   1,217,169
Income tax expense   260,608   -   260,608
Net profit for the period   955,614   947   956,561
Other comprehensive income for the period   5,823   (810)   5,013

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 961,437   $ 137   $ 961,574

Net profit (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 960,603   $ -   $ 960,603
Non-controlling interests   (4,989)   947   (4,042)

   $ 955,614   $ 947   $ 956,561

(Continued)

- 15 -

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income
Amount Before

Restatement
Amount
Affected

Amount After
Restatement

Total comprehensive income (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 966,706   $ -   $ 966,706
Non-controlling interests   (5,269)   137   (5,132)

   $ 961,437   $ 137   $ 961,574

For the six months ended June 30, 2016

Operating revenue   $ 20,363,324   $ -   $ 20,363,324
Operating costs   16,417,272   -   16,417,272
Gross profit   3,946,052   -   3,946,052
Operating expenses   1,874,985   3,412   1,878,397
Operating income   2,071,067   (3,412)   2,067,655
Non-operating income and expenses   203,847   (36,704)   167,143
Profit before income tax   2,274,914   (40,116)   2,234,798
Income tax expense   392,326   -   392,326
Net profit for the period   1,882,588   (40,116)   1,842,472
Other comprehensive income for the period   43,704   3,340   47,044

Total comprehensive income for the period   $ 1,926,292   $ (36,776)   $ 1,889,516

Net profit (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 1,890,340   $ -   $ 1,890,340
Non-controlling interests   (7,752)   (40,116)   (47,868)

   $ 1,882,588   $ (40,116)   $ 1,842,472

Total comprehensive income (loss) attributed to:

Owners of the Corporation   $ 1,933,665   $ -   $ 1,933,665
Non-controlling interests   (7,373)   (36,776)   (44,149)

   $ 1,926,292   $ (36,776)   $ 1,889,516

(Concluded)

The Group did not originally hold any equity interest in Everspeed Technology Group.  However, for the
long-term development and enhancement of the integrity of the Group’s operating structure, the
Corporation’s board of directors held a meeting on September 21, 2016 and decided to acquire 100% equity
interest in Everspeed Technology Group from the shareholders of Everspeed Technology Limited, the
parent company of Everspeed Technology Group, for NT$1 on September 30, 2016.  Consequently, the
Corporation included Everspeed Technology Group in its consolidated financial statements as a controlled